Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R.P. Scherer South, Inc.		07/08/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 409, Inc.	
Street Address:	2725 Scherer Drive	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2294342	EXACT
Registration Number:	1505477	MELANOSPONGE
Registration Number:	1481218	MICROSPONGE
Registration Number:	1211149	POLYTRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)578-6688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-578-6687

Email: felicia.holland@cardinal.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Piktel

Address Line 1: 1430 Waukegan Road, KB-1A
Address Line 4: McGaw Park, ILLINOIS 60085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EDT/RPS SOUTH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Piktel

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0755

900010650

5 00 226

CH \$115

source=RPSsouth#page1.tif source=rpssouth1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0756

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Between:

R.P. Scherer South, Inc., a United States company of 2725 Scherer Drive, St. Petersburg, FL (the "Assignor") of the first part

And

Cardinal Health 409, Inc., a United States company of 2725 Scherer Drive, St. Petersburg, FL (the "Assignee") of the second part.

A Deed of Assignment is executed which is ruled by the following terms:

- 1. The Assignor is the proprietor of Trademarks listed in Exhibit A.
- 2. Now this Deed witnesseth that for a good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee the full right to and title in the listed Trademarks.
- 3. As from the date of execution of this Deed by both parties, the Assignee can dispose of the listed Trademarks as its own property, as well as request the corresponding recordal in its own name, where and when suitable.
- 4. The Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the listed Trademarks under the mentioned terms.

R.P. Scherer South, Inc.

David W. Masén

VP, Asst. Sec. & Gen. Counsel

Somerset, NJ

July 8, 2004

Cardinal Health 409, Inc.

David W. Mason

VP, Asst. Sec. & Gen. Counsel

Somerset, NJ July 8, 2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0757

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No.
Exact & Design	2,294,342
Melanosponge	1,505,477
Microsponge	1,481,218
Polytrap	1,211,149

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 07/23/2004